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  Tenth Session, Commencing at 7.30 pm 

   WORLD  GOLD  COINS 

   2635 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, four fl orins or ten francs, 1892 
(KM.2260), restrike.   Uncirculated.   

 $170 

      

 2636* 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, ducat, 1914 (KM.2267).   Nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $250 

 In a slab by NGC as MS62. 

   2637 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, ducat, 1915 restrike (KM.2267).   
Uncirculated.  (3)  

 $520 

      

 2638* 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, eight fl orins or twenty francs, 1884 
(KM.2269).   Choice uncirculated.   

 $400 

 In a slab by NGC as MS63. 

      

 2639* 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, eight fl orins or twenty francs, 1888 
(KM.2269).   Extremely fi ne.   

 $370 

 In a slab by NGC as AU53. 

     

   

 2640* 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, eight fl orins or twenty francs, 1892 
restrike (KM.2269); one ducat, 1915 restrike (KM.2287).   
Uncirculated.  (2)  

 $400 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2641* 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, four ducats, 1882 (KM.2276).   Some 
surface marks and slight bend, nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $900 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 part

2642 *
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, four ducats, 1915 restrikes 
(KM.2276).   Obverse surface marks, otherwise proof-like, 
nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $1,250 

   2643 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, four ducats, 1915 restrikes 
(KM.2276).   Obverse surface marks, otherwise proof-like, 
nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $1,250 

   2644 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, four ducats, 1915 restrikes 
(KM.2276).   Obverse surface marks, otherwise proof-like, 
nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $1,250 
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   2645 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, four ducats, 1915 restrikes 
(KM.2276).   Obverse surface marks, otherwise proof-like, 
nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $1,250 

   2646 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, four ducats, 1915 restrikes 
(KM.2276).   Obverse surface marks, otherwise proof-like, 
nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $1,250 

   2647 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, four ducats, 1915 restrikes 
(KM.2276).   Obverse surface marks, otherwise proof-like, 
nearly uncirculated.   

 $650 

   2648 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, four ducats, 1915 restrikes 
(KM.2276).   Obverse surface marks, otherwise proof-like, 
nearly uncirculated.   

 $650 

      

 2649* 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, four ducats, 1915 restrike (KM.2276).   
Uncirculated.   

 $700 

      

 part

2650* 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, ten corona, 1905, 1906 (KM.2805).   
Rim damage, extremely fi ne; nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $370 

      

 2651* 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, twenty corona, 1894 (KM.2806).   
Uncirculated.   

 $400 

      

 2652 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, ten corona, 1908, 60th Anniversary 
of Reign (KM.2810).   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $200 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2653* 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, ten corona, 1908, 60th Anniversary 
of Reign (KM.2810).   Extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

      

 2654* 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, twenty corona, 1908, 60th Anniversary 
of Reign (KM.2811).   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $500 

      

 2655* 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, one hundred corona, 1908, 60th 
Anniversary of Reign (KM.2812).   Proof-like uncirculated.   

 $3,000 

 In a slab by NGC as MS61. 

     

   

 part

2656* 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, ten corona, 1909 (KM.2815), 1910-
12 (KM.2816).   Extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (4)  

 $750 
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   2657 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, ten corona, 1912 (KM.2816).   
Uncirculated.   

 $180 

      

 2658* 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, twenty corona, 1910 (KM.2818).   
Nearly uncirculated.   

 $350 

      

 2659* 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, one hundred corona, 1915 restrike 
(KM.2819).   Uncirculated.   

 $1,600 

   2660 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, one hundred corona, 1915 restrikes 
(KM.2819).   Uncirculated.  (2)  

 $3,400 

      

 2661* 
  Austrian Netherlands,   Maria Theresa, souverain d'or, 1760R 
(KM.24).   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $1,500 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2662* 
  Belgium,   Flanders, Philip II (of Spain), (1555-1598), gold 
half real d'or, Bruges (Fr.212), countermarked with lion in 
relief - in sunken oval with raised beaded border, (Dutch 
revolt 1564).   Weak in areas, good fi ne and rare.   

 $750 

     

   

 2663* 
  Belgium,   Leopold I, twenty francs, 1865 (KM.23); Leopold 
II, twenty francs, 1877 (KM.37).   Good very fi ne; nearly 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $700 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2664* 
  Brazil,   Peter II, 20,000 reis, 1851 (KM.463).   Uncirculated.   

 $1,000 
 Ex W.Rado Collection.

       

 2665 *
  Canada,   Newfoundland, Queen Victoria, two dollars, 1870 
(KM.5).   Good very fi ne.   

 $500 

   2666 
  Canada,   Elizabeth II, mint one hundred dollars, 1976 
Olympics (KM.131).   In pack of issue, uncirculated.   

 $450 

   2667 
  Canada,   Elizabeth II, proof one hundred dollars, 1979 Year 
of the Child (KM.126).   In case of issue with certifi cate, 
FDC.   

 $800 

      

 2668* 
  Canada,   Elizabeth II, proof one hundred dollars, 1981 
(KM.131).   In case with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $850 
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   2669 
  Canada,   Elizabeth II, proof one hundred dollars, 1981 
(KM.131).   FDC.  (2)  

 $1,700 

      

 2670* 
  Ceylon (Sri Lanka),   Period of the Chola Invasion, (c.990-
1070), gold Kahavanu, 20mm, (4.34 g), obv. King reclining 
right, holding annulet, rev. King standing facing, head right, 
holding globule; altar, fl ames, conch, pellets, and lotus 
around, (Mitchiner, Non-Islamic 825; Friedberg 1).   Good 
very fi ne, scarce.   

 $300 

 The Ceylonese gold Kahavanu in the name of the "Lord of Sri Lanka" are 
believed to have been struck starting around 960, and continued through the 
period of the Chola occupation, with Raja Chola completing the conquest 
around 1001, and continuing until the expulsion of the Cholas by Vijaya 
Bahu around 1070. The standard anonymous Kahavanu have stereotyped 
fi gures of the king holding a sankh shell and lotus respectively on obverse and 
reverse. These variant types may have been struck at subsidiary mints around 
the island, or possibly even on the Indian mainland in Tamilnadu. 

      

 2671* 
  Ceylon (Sri Lanka),   Native coinages, Period of the Chola 
Invasion, (c.990-1070), gold aka or eighth Kahavanu 10mm, 
(0.52 g), obv. Vishnu standing right, holding globe; altar 
in right fi eld, rev. legend below annulet, (Mitchiner, Non-
Islamic 826; Friedberg 3).   Good very fi ne and rare.   

 $100 

      

 2672* 
  Chile,   two escudos, 1838IJ (KM.97).   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $600 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2673* 
  China,   Republic, ten dollars, year 8, 1919 (KM.330).   
Extremely fi ne, possibly from a ring mount, rare.   

 $3,000 

      

 2674* 
  China,   Yunnan Province, General Tang Chi-yao, fi ve dollars 
(1919), (KM.481).   Uncirculated.   

 $2,000 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 
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 2675* 
  China,   Republic, dollar cast in gold (41.35g), bust of 
President Tuan Chi-Jui facing (KM.683).   Extremely fi ne.   

 $3,000 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2676* 
  China,   fantasy gold medallic dollar, partly defaced (70.19g).   
Fine.   

 $6,000 

      

 2677* 
  China,   fantasy gold medal (29mm)(17.59g).   In brown gold, 
FDC.   

 $5,000 

      

 2678* 
  China,   People's Republic, proof one hundred yuan, 1986, 
International Year of Peace (KM.149).   In case of issue with 
certifi cate, FDC and rare.   

 $2,000 

 Ex W.J.Baker Collection, from Spink Noble Sale 34 (lot 2566). 

   2679 
  China,   People's Republic, fi fty yuan, Panda gold coin 2009 
(KM.1880).   Uncirculated.   

 $200 
 In a slab by PCGS as MS70. 

   2680 
  China,   coloured enamelled proof, fi fty yuan and ten yuan 
(silver), 2017, year of the rooster.   In set case of issue with 
certifi cates, FDC.  (2)  

 $400 

      

 2681* 
  Colombia,   Philip V, (1700-1746), gold half escudo, not 
dated c.1710s-1740s, Nuevo Reino (Bogota) Mint, (3.37 g), 
(KM.22, C&C type 119).   Very fi ne and scarce.   

 $200 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection.

    2682 
  Cuba,   two pesos, 1916 (KM.17); Mexico, two and a half 
pesos, 1945 (KM.463); Peru, fi ve sols, 1957 (KM.235); 
Philippines, two pesos, 1868 (KM.143).   Very good - 
extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $550 

      

 2683* 
  Denmark,   Christian IX, twenty kroner (h) 1873 HC/CS 
(KM.791.1).   Good very fi ne.   

 $450 

      

 part

2684* 
  Ecuador,   ten sucres, 1899JM, Birmingham (KM.56); Mexico, 
two pesos, 1920.   Nearly uncirculated; good extremely fi ne.  
(2)  

 $500 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2685* 
  France,   Charles VII, (1422-1461), ecu d'or neuf a la couronne 
(Fr.307).   Very fi ne.   

 $700 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 
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 2686* 
  France,   Louis XII le P re du Peuple (the Father of His People), 
(1498-1515), gold ecu d'or au soleil, (3.37 g), obv. crowned 
coat-of-arms, crowned ermine to left and right, star above, 
rev. voided short cross potent over cross fl euree, at centre, 
pellet in voided quadrilobe, crowned ermine in each angle, 
(Duplessy 649, Ciani 907, Fr.327).   Very fi ne, scarce.   

 $800 

      

 2687* 
  France,   Francis I, (1515-1547), ecu au soleil (Fr.345).   Good 
fi ne.   

 $500 
 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2688* 
  France,   Francis I, (1515-1547), ecu de dauphine (Fr.355) two 
crowned F's in angles of the cross.   Good fi ne.   

 $500 
 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2689* 
  France,   Louis XIII, demi (half) Louis d'or, 1643A (KM.125).   
Good fi ne and scarce.   

 $700 
 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2690* 
  France,   Louis XIV, Louis d'or, 1726A (KM.489.1).   Good 
fi ne.   

 $500 

      

 2691* 
  France,   Louis XV, Louis d'or, 1747W (KM.513.72).   Slightest 
dent, otherwise extremely fi ne.   

 $800 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2692* 
  France,   Louis XVI, Louis d'or 1786A (KM.591.1).   Hairline 
scratches, otherwise good very fi ne.   

 $400 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2693* 
  France,   Bonaparte Premier Consul, twenty francs, AN12A 
(KM.651).   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $900 

 Ex W.Rado Collection 
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 2694* 
  France,   Bonaparte Premier Consul, forty francs, AN XIA 
(1803) (KM.652).   Very fi ne.   

 $700 
 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2695* 
  France,   Bonaparte Premier Consul, forty francs AN12A 
(KM.652).   Very fi ne.   

 $700 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2696* 
  France,   Napoleon Emperor, Republic, twenty francs, 1806 
A (KM.674.1).   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $500 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2697* 
  France,   Napoleon Emperor, twenty francs, 1811A 
(KM.695.1).   Good very fi ne.   

 $370 
 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2698* 
  France,   Napoleon Emperor, twenty francs, 1812 A 
(KM.695.1).   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $600 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2699* 
  France,   Louis XVIII, fi rst restoration, twenty francs, 1814A 
(KM.706.1).   Good very fi ne.   

 $350 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2700* 
  France,   Louis XVIII, twenty francs, 1815R (London Mint, 
dies by Wyon).   Good extremely fi ne and scarce.   

 $700 

 Ex D.Simspon Collection. 

      

 2701* 
  France,   Louis XVIII, twenty francs, 1818A (KM.712.1).   
Good very fi ne.   

 $400 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2702* 
  France,   Charles X, twenty francs 1828A (KM.726.1).   Nearly 
extremely fi ne.   

 $500 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2703* 
  France,   Charles X, forty francs, 1830A (KM.721.1).   Nearly 
extremely fi ne.   

 $750 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 
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 2704* 
  France,   Louis-Philippe, twenty francs, 1831A (KM.739.  1) 
Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $400 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2705* 
  France,   Louis-Philippe, twenty francs, 1847A (KM.750.1).   
Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $450 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2706* 
  France,   Louis-Phillipe, twenty francs, 1848A (KM.750.1).   
Good very fi ne.   

 $370 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2707* 
  France,   Second Republic, twenty francs, 1851A (KM.762).   
Good very fi ne.   

 $350 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2708* 
  France,   Second Republic, twenty francs, 1851A (KM.770).   
Very fi ne.   

 $350 

      

 2709* 
  France,   Louis Napoleon Bonaparte, twenty francs, 1852A 
(KM.774).   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $350 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2710* 
  France,   Louis Napoleon Bonaparte, twenty francs, 1852A 
(KM.774).   Good very fi ne.   

 $350 

     

   

 2711* 
  France,   Napoleon III, gold fi ve francs, 1854A (KM.783).   
Uncirculated.  (2)  

 $400 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

     

   

 2712* 
  France,   Napoleon III, gold fi ve francs, 1854A (KM.783); 
twenty francs 1855A (KM.781.1).   Good very fi ne; very 
fi ne. (2)   

 $400 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 
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 part

2713* 
  France,   Napoleon III, ten francs, 1859A (KM.784.3)(2); 
1859BB (KM.784.4).   Good very fi ne.  (3)  

 $450 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2714* 
  France,   Napoleon III, gold fi ve francs, 1856A (KM.787.1).   
Choice uncirculated.   

 $200 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2715* 
  France,   Napoleon III, ten francs, 1863BB (Strasbourg) 
(KM.800.2).   Fine.   

 $150 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

     

   

 part

2716* 
  France,   Napoleon III, ten francs, 1863, 1865 , 1868A 
(KM.800.1), 1866, 1867, 1868BB (KM.800.2).   Very fi ne 
- nearly extremely fi ne.  (6)  

 $900 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

   2717 
  France,   Napoleon III, twenty francs, 1866A (KM.801.1); 
Republic, twenty francs, 1906 rooster (KM.857).   Good 
very fi ne.  (2)  

 $600 

      

 2718* 
  France,   Napoleon III, twenty francs, 1869BB (KM.801.2).   
Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $300 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 part

2719* 
  France,   Napoleon III, gold fi ve francs, 1865A (KM.803.1).   
Uncirculated.  (2)  

 $400 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

     

   

 2720* 
  France,   Third Republic, twenty francs 1876A, 1896A 
(KM.825).   Very fi ne; extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $600 
 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 part

2721* 
  France,   Third Republic, ten francs, 1899A (KM.846).   Very 
fi ne or better.  (5)  

 $750 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

     

   

 part

2722* 
  France,   Third Republic, ten francs, rooster, 1901, 1907, 1911 
and 1914 (KM.846).   Nearly extremely fi ne or better.  (4)  

 $600 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 
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 2723* 
  France,   Third Republic, twenty francs, 1895A (KM.825); 
twenty francs, rooster, 1910 (KM.857).   Extremely fi ne; good 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $600 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2724* 
  Germany,   Charles V, (1517-1558), HRE, gold gulden, 
undated (Fr.43).   Good very fi ne.   

 $750 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2725* 
  Germany,   Erfurt, Gustav Adolphus of Sweden, ducat, 1634 
(KM.74).   Obverse small cut or spade mark, otherwise very 
fi ne.   

 $700 
 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2726* 
  Germany,   Silesia, George III, Ludwig VI and Christian, ducat, 
1657 (KM.401).   Mount removed at the top, otherwise very 
fi ne.   

 $400 
 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2727* 
  Germany,   Brandenburg-Prussia, Frederick II, Frederich d'or, 
1777A (KM.333).   Fair.   

 $400 
 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 
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Newly Discovered German Gold Coin Rarity

     

 2728* 
  Germany,   Hannover, Wallmoden-Gimborn, Johann Ludwig, 
ducat, 1802 (KM.C.3; Fr.3509).   Reverse rim bruise at 4 
o'clock, otherwise nearly uncirculated and very rare, only 
400 struck.   

 $17,500 

 Johann Ludwig was the illegitimate son of British King George II from 
the extramarital connection with Amalie Sofi e, wife of Adam Gottlieb von 
Wallmoden. He was raised under the name Wallmoden-Gimborn in the 
Imperial Court. With research. 

      

 part

2729* 
  Germany,   Hamburg, twenty mark 1877J (KM.602); Bavaria, 
Ludwig II, twenty mark 1872D (KM.894).   Very fi ne; loop 
marked and fair.  (2)  

 $700 
 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2730* 
  Greece,   George I, twenty drachmai, 1884A (KM.56).   
Extremely fi ne.   

 $400 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

     

  

 2731* 
  Greece,   proof two thousand fi ve hundred and fi ve thousand 
drachmae, 1981; European Athletics, Athens 1982 (KM.142, 
129).   FDC.  (2)  

 $750 

      

 2732* 
  Hungary,   Ludwig I (the Great), (1342-1382), gold gulden, 
issued 1342-1353, obv. LODOV ICI REX, Florentine lily, 
rev. S IOHA NNES B, St. John standing, (Huszar 512, Fr. 
3).   Good very fi ne, scarce.   

 $600  
Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2733* 
  Hungary,   Ludwig I (the Great), (1342-1382), gold gulden 
(Fr.5; H.515).   Weak areas, otherwise very fi ne.   

 $750 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 
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 2734* 
  Hungary,   Leopold I, (1657-1705), ducat, 1679 KB (KM.151).   
Top edge chipped otherwise very fi ne.   

 $500 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2735* 
  Hungary,   Maria Theresa, two ducats, 1780HS (KM.1860).   
Holed at top, otherwise very fi ne.   

 $400 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2736* 
  Hungary,   Ferdinand I, ducat, 1840KB (KM.425).   Extremely 
fi ne.   

 $400 

      

 2737* 
  Hungary,   Ferdinand I, ducat, 1848KB (KM.433).   Extremely 
fi ne.   

 $450 

      

 part

2738* 
  Hungary,   Franz Joseph, four forint or ten francs, 1871KB 
(KM.454.2), 1885KB (KM.466), 1891KB (KM.476.1).   
Nearly uncirculated; extremely fi ne; good very fi ne.  (3)  

 $550 

     

   

 2739* 
  Hungary,   Franz Joseph, eight forint or twenty francs, 
1870GFV (KM.455.2) and 1871KB (KM.455.1).   Extremely 
fi ne; good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $700 

     

   

 2740* 
  Hungary,   Franz Joseph, eight forint or twenty francs, 
1881KB (KM.467), 1891KB (KM.477).   Nearly uncirculated; 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $700 
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 2741* 
  Hungary,   Franz Joseph, ten korona, 1910KB (KM.485).   
Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $170 

      

 2742* 
  Hungary,   Franz Joseph, ten korona 1907KB (KM.485).   
Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $150 
 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

     

   

 2743* 
  Hungary,   Franz Joseph, twenty korona, 1900KB, 1904KB 
(KM.486).   Good very fi ne; extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $700 

      

 2744* 
  Hungary,   Franz Joseph, ducat, 1869GFV (KM.488.2).   
Extremely fi ne.   

 $350 

      

 2745* 
  Hungary,   Franz Joseph, one hundred korona, 1907KB, 40th 
Anniversary of Coronation (KM.490).   Extremely fi ne.   

 $2,000 
 In a slab by NGC as AU55. 

      

 2746* 
  Hungary,   Franz Joseph, one hundred korona, 1908KB, 
restrike (KM.491).   Uncirculated.   

 $1,700 

      

 2747* 
  Hungary,   Franz Joseph, one hundred korona, 1908KB 
restrike (KM.491).   Uncirculated.   

 $1,600 

   2748 
  Hungary,   Franz Joseph, one hundred korona, 1908KB, 
restrikes (KM.491).   Uncirculated.  (2)  

 $3,400 

   2749 
  Hungary,   Franz Joseph, one hundred korona, 1908KB, 
restrikes (KM.491).   Uncirculated.  (3)  

 $5,000 

   2750 
  Hungary,   Franz Joseph, one hundred korona, 1908KB, 
restrikes (KM.491).   Uncirculated.  (3)  

 $5,000 

      

 2751* 
  Hungary,   Franz Joseph, twenty korona, 1914KB (KM.495).   
Nearly uncirculated.   

 $370 
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 2752* 
  India,   Sultans of Delhi, Firuz Shah Zafar, (A.H. 791, A.D. 
1389), gold tanka, Hadrat Delhi Mint, (11.04 g), A.H.791 
(1389), (G&G D545).   Good very fi ne and very rare.   

 $500 

 Ex Dr V.J.A. Flynn Collection and Baldwin's Auction Sale 53, 25 September 
2007, (lot 1603, where it realised £700). 

      

 2753* 
  India,   Mughal, Muhammad Akbar, (A.H. 963-1014, 
A.D.1556-1605), gold mohur, (10.90 g), Fathpur Mint, 
AH year date 986, obv. the Kalima in wavy cinquefoil, rev. 
Akbar's name and titles, date in lower centre, (KM.110, 
Hull 1218).   Very fi ne, rare only date for type, as usual short 
of fl an.   

 $800 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2754* 
  India,   Indian Temple token in style of an Akbar mohur, (A.H. 
963-1014, A.D.1556-1605), square gold temple token as an 
imitation of a mohur of Akbar, (11.66 g), style of Urdu Zafar 
Qarim Mint, not dated, (cfBrotman type 1 No,7-8 but in 
gold).   Full fl an, otherwise very fi ne and rare.   

 $500 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2755* 
  India,   Mogul, Jahangir, portrait mohur, later production 
(10.98g).   Good very fi ne.   

 $4,000 

      

 2756* 
  India,   Mogul, Jahangir (1605-1628), zodiac mohur, bull, 
taurus, dated A.H.1028 (1618-1619)(10.98g) later (19th 
century) production.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $2,000 

      

 2757* 
  India,   Mogul, Jahangir (1605-1628), zodiac mohur, later 
production (cf FR 3) scorpio (10.99).   Extremely fi ne.   

 $2,000 

      

 2758* 
  India,   Mughal, Aurangzeb, (A.H. 1068-1118, A.D.1658-
1707), round gold mohur, (10.91 g), struck at Aurangabad 
Mint, dated issue A.H. 1075 (A.D. 1664-1665), regnal year 
7/6 overdate, obv. Aurangzeb name at top, rev. mint name at 
top on the reverse, (KM.315.10). Good very fi ne.

$600

Ex W.  Rado Collection.   

  

      

 2759* 
  India,   Mughal, Aziz-ud-din Alamgir II, (A.H. 1167-1173, 
1754-1759), gold mohur, (10.91g), Muhammadabad 
Banaras mint as Banaras mint, year 5 (1758-9), with a trisul 
on obverse, 6-point star on reverse within "S" of jalus, (cf.
KM.467.4, cf.Stephen Album Coins Auction 18 16 January 
2014 lot 1332 for a half rupee from very similar dies).   
Extremely fi ne and extremely rare, possibly unpublished.   

 $800 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 
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 2760* 
  India,   Assam, Gaurinatha Simha (Suhitpanpha), (SE 1702-
1718, A.D. 1780-1796), gold octagonal mohur with lion to 
left, (11.53 g,) SE 1716 (1794), (KM.231, XF $2000).   Nearly 
extremely fi ne and very rare, with tickets.   

 $2,000 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2761* 
  India,   Hyderabad, Mir Mahbub Ali Khan II, (A.H. 1285-
1329, 1869-1911), gold ashrafi  (mohur), issued year 1310, 
regal year 27, (1892-1893), (11.14 g), (KM.Y.22).   Toned, 
extremely fi ne.   

 $600 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2762* 
  India,   Hyderabad, Mir Mahbub Ali Khan II, (A.H. 1285-
1329, 1869-1911), gold ashrafi  (mohur), issued year 1301 
(1883-1884), (11.15 g), (KM.Y.22).   Toned, extremely fi ne.   

 $600 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2763* 
  India,   Hyderabad state, Mir Usman Ali Khan, (A.H. 
1329-1367, 1911-1948), gold ashrafi  (mohur), issued year 
1348 (1929), regal year 19, (11.17 g), (KM.Y.57a).   Good 
extremely fi ne, rare.   

 $800 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2764* 
  India,   private bullion issue, Habin Bank Ltd., gold tola, 
c1940s, 0.9950 fi ne, (11.65 g), lion to left holding sword, 
(Bruce. X.56.1).   Almost as struck, uncirculated.   

 $550 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2765* 
  India,   private bullion issue, Sham Lal Sen, gold tola, c1940s, 
0.9950 fi ne, (11.66 g), deer to left, (Bruce.-).   Almost as 
struck, uncirculated.   

 $550 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2766* 
  India,   Vijayanagar, gold pagoda, Sadashiva Nayaka (1543-
1565)(3.4g)(Mitchener 933)(Fr.363).   Extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

      

 2767 *
  India,   Dutch VOC pagoda (KM.22).   Good very fi ne.   

 $200 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2768* 
  India,   East India Company, Bengal Presidency, in the name 
of Shah Alam II, mint name Murshidabad, 1769-1790 gold 
mohur, (12.32 g), AH 1194, regnal yr 19, (1780 A.D.), (Pr.20; 
KM.94.1).   Good very fi ne and rare.   

 $1,500 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 
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 2769 *
  India,   British, East India Company, Queen Victoria, mohur, 
1841 W.W (KM.462.1) normal 4.   Good extremely fi ne and 
rare thus.   

 $3,500 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2770* 
  India,   British East India Company, Queen Victoria, mohur, 
1841, incuse WW (KM.462.2).   Obverse rim bruise at 9 
o'clock, scratches, otherwise extremely fi ne/good extremely 
fi ne.   

 $3,000 

      

 2771* 
  India,   British India, Queen Victoria, proof-like fi ve rupees, 
1870 (Fr.1603A; KM.476).   Nearly FDC and rare.   

 $4,000 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 
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   2772 
  Indonesia,   Islamic Sultanate of Atjih (North-west Sumatra), 
Iskander Muda, gold kupang, (A.D. 1607-1636), (M.3081); 
Sultans of Samudra-Pasai, Ahmad I, (A.D. 1270-1295), gold 
kupang, (Mitch -, SEA, 745); other silver and tin units.   Poor 
- very fi ne, some scarce.  (14)  

 $300 

 With collector's descriptions. 

   2773 
  Iran,   Mohammad Reza Pahlavi, Shah, one pahlavi, SH1340 
(1959) (KM.1162); another, half palhavi, SH1339 (1958), 
(KM.1161).   Nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $600 

      

 2774* 
  Italy,   Venice, Luigi Contarini (1676-84) Zecchino (Fr.1338).   
Surface mark and crinkly, otherwise very fi ne or better and 
rare.   

 $350 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2775* 
  Italy,   Milan, Joseph II, sovrano, 1788M (Milan), (KM.226).   
Extremely fi ne/good extremely fi ne.   

 $1,500 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2776* 
  Italy,   Kingdom of Napoleon, forty lire, 1810M (KM.12).   
Very fi ne/good very fi ne.   

 $700 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2777* 
  Italy,   Sardinia, Carlo Felice, twenty lire, 1828 (KM.118.1).   
Good very fi ne.   

 $400 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2778* 
  Italy,   Victor Emanuel, twenty lire, 1863T BN (KM.10.1).   
Good very fi ne/nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $350 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2779* 
  Italy,   Umberto I, twenty lire, 1882R (KM.21).   Nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $350 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2780* 
  Japan,   Meiji, one yen, (1871) dot year 4 (KM.Y9).   Holed, 
otherwise extremely fi ne.   

 $100 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2781* 
  Japan,   Mutsuhito, two yen, meiji yr.3 (1870) Osaka Mint 
(3.35g) (Fr 48; KM.Y.10).   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $1,500 
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 2782* 
  Japan,   Meiji, fi ve yen, year 6, (1873), (KM.Y1b).   Extremely 
fi ne.   

 $2,000 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2783 
  Japan,   Meiji, fi ve yen, year 16 (1883), (KM.11a).   Plugged, 
very good and rare.   

 $500 

 Ex J.P.Melick Collection, from a Lawsons or Steer auction (lot 126). 

      

 2784* 
  Japan,   Meiji, fi ve yen, year 30 (1897) (KM.Y.32).   Reverse 
shows traces of previous mounting, otherwise nearly 
extremely fi ne.   

 $500 

      

 2785* 
  Japan,   Meiji, twenty yen, year 44 (1911), (KM.Y34).   Good 
extremely fi ne.   

 $1,500 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2786* 
  Mexico,   fi fty pesos, 1947 (KM.481).   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $2,000 

      

 2787* 
  Netherlands,   Zwolle, Albert and Isabella, (1590-1610), 
ducat, S between busts (Fr.210).   Crinkled, good fi ne.   

 $500 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2788* 
  Netherlands,   Gelderland, ducat, 1633 (KM.5).   Good fi ne.   

 $300 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2789* 
  Netherlands,   William I, ten gulden, 1828-B Brussels mint, 
(KM.56).   In an exceptional state of preservation for the type, 
uncirculated and rare as such.   

 $1,200 

      

 2790* 
  Netherlands,   Wilhelmina, ten gulden, 1897 (KM.118).   
Extremely fi ne.   

 $350 

      

 2791* 
  Netherlands,   Wilhelmina I, fi ve gulden, 1912 (KM.151).   
Uncirculated.   

 $250 



336

      

 2792* 
  Peru,   Republic, one hundred soles, 1964 (KM.231).   
Uncirculated.   

 $1,500 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2793* 
  Portugal,   Sebastian, (1557-1578), fi ve hundred reais (one 
cruzado)(Fr.41).   Good very fi ne.   

 $900 
 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2794* 
  Portugal,   Pedro II, 4000 reis, 1690 (KM.156).   Mirror-like 
mint bloom, uncirculated and rare thus.   

 $4,000 
 In a slab by PCGS as MS62. 

      

 2795* 
  Russia,   Nicholas I, platinum three roubles, 1837 (KM.177).   
Good very fi ne.   

 $2,500 
 In a slab by PCGS as XF40. 

      

 2796* 
  Russia,   Nicholas I, platinum three roubles, 1844 (KM.177).   
Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $2,500 
 In a slab by PCGS as AU details tooled. 

      

 2797* 
  Russia,   Nicholas I, five roubles, 1840, St Petersburg 
(KM.175.1).   Mount mark at top of obverse, otherwise very 
fi ne.   

 $450 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2798* 
  Russia,   Alexander III, fi ve roubles, 1888 (KM.Y42.5).   Good 
extremely fi ne.   

 $900 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2799* 
  Russia,   Nicholas II, fi ve roubles, 1900 (KM.Y62).   Extremely 
fi ne/good extremely fi ne.   

 $200 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

   2800 
  Russia,   Nicholas II, fi ve roubles, 1900 (KM.Y62).   Fine.   

 $200 

      

 2801* 
  Russia,   Nicholas II, five roubles, 1903 (KM.Y2).   
Uncirculated.   

 $200 

      

 2802* 
  Russia,   Nicholas II, seven and a half roubles, 1897 (KM.
Y63).   Extremely fi ne.   

 $750 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 
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 2803* 
  Russia,   Nicholas II, ten roubles, 1898 (KM.Y64).   Extremely 
fi ne.   

 $400 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

     

   

 part

2804* 
  Russia,   Nicholas II, ten roubles, 1899 (KM.Y64), edges AG 
(2) PHI3 (1).   Extremely fi ne or better.  (3)  

 $1,200 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

   2805 
  Russia,   Nicholas II, fi fteen roubles, 1897 (KM.Y65.1).   With 
edge bruise at 7 o'clock and knock at 6 o'clock, very fi ne.   

 $600 

      

 2806* 
  Samoa,   proof one hundred dollars, 1977, Jubilee (KM.25).   
Nearly FDC.   

 $800 

      

 2807* 
  Samoa,   proof one hundred dollars, 1978, Kingsford Smith 
(KM.29).   Nearly FDC.   

 $800 

    

   

 part

2808* 
  Saudi Arabia,   trade coinage, guinea, AH1370 (1950) 
(KM.36) (4), guinea, AH1377 (1957) (KM.43).   Last good 
extremely fi ne, others uncirculated.  (5)  

 $1,500 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

Outstanding Burgers Pond Rarity

      

 2809* 
  South Africa,   ZAR, Thomas Francois Burgers, one pond, 
1874, fi ne beard (KM.1.2).   Proof-like, nearly FDC and very 
rare, one of the fi nest known.   

 $40,000 

 Ex R.T.Adams Collection since 1937, with Rand Daily Mail July 21st '37 
clipping. 
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 2810* 
  South Africa,   ZAR, Paul Kruger, half pond, 1892, double 
shaft, (KM.9.1).   Extremely fi ne and scarce thus.   

 $750 

 

      

 2811* 
  South Africa,   ZAR, Paul Kruger, half pond, 1893 (KM.9.2).   
Ex bezel mount, otherwise good fi ne/very fi ne and rare.   

 $700 
 Ex J.L.Miller Collection. 

      

 2812* 
  South Africa,   ZAR, Paul Kruger, half pond, 1894 (KM.9.2).   
Good extremely fi ne.   

 $750 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2813* 
  South Africa,   ZAR, Paul Kruger, half pond, 1896 (KM.9.2).   
Good extremely fi ne.   

 $750 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2814* 
  South Africa,   ZAR, Paul Kruger, half pond, 1897 (KM.9.2).   
Minor surface marks, extremely fi ne or better and rare 
thus.   

 $1,000 
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 2815* 
  South Africa,   ZAR, Paul Kruger, one pond, 1892 double shaft (KM.10.1).   Reverse rim nick at 6 o'clock, otherwise uncirculated 
and rare in this condition.   

 $2,500 
 Ex R.T.Adams Collection. 

      

 2816* 
  South Africa,   ZAR, Paul Kruger, one pond, 1892, single shaft (KM.10.2).   Obverse hairlines, toned, very fi ne and rare.   

 $1,500 
 Ex R.T.Adams Collection. 

      

 2817* 
  South Africa,   ZAR, Paul Kruger, one pond, 1894 (KM.10.2).   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $750 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 
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 2818* 
  South Africa,   ZAR, Paul Kruger, one pond, 1896 (KM.10.2).   
Good extremely fi ne.   

 $750 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2819* 
  South Africa,   ZAR, Paul Kruger, one pond, 1898 (KM.10.2).   
Nearly uncirculated.   

 $750 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2820* 
  South Africa,   ZAR, Paul Kruger, one pond, 1898 (KM.10.2).   
Nearly uncirculated.   

 $750 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2821 *
  South Africa,   ZAR, Paul Kruger, one pond, 1898 (KM.10.2).   
Very fi ne.   

 $500 

 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection. 

      

 2822* 
  South Africa,   ZAR, Paul Kruger, one pond, 1900 (KM.10.2).   
Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $600 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2823* 
  South Africa,   ZAR, Paul Kruger, one pond, 1900 (KM.10.2).   
Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $600 

 Ex R.T.Adams Collection. 

     

   

 2824* 
  South Africa,   ZAR, Paul Kruger, rimmed and rimless ponds 
(1901-2).   In ZAR gold set case that allows for a gold 
threepence, extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $2,000 

 Ex R.T.Adams Collection in 1937. 
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High Grade Veld Pond Rarity

      

 2825* 
  South Africa,   ZAR, one pond, 1902, 'Veld Pond' during 
Boer War siege (KM.11).   Slight metal fl aw at 2 o'clock on 
the reverse, otherwise good extremely fi ne and very rare.   

 $15,000 

 Ex R.T.Adams Collection in 1937. 

   2826 
  South Africa,   George V, half sovereign, 1925SA (Pretoria) 
(KM.20).   Uncirculated.   

 $200 

 In a slab by PCGS as MS62. 

   2827 
  South Africa,   George V, sovereign, 1926SA (Pretoria) 
(KM.21).   Nearly unirculated.   

 $400 

   2828 
  South Africa,   George V, sovereign, 1928SA (Pretoria)(KM.21).   
Very fi ne.   

 $370 

   2829 
  South Africa,   George V, sovereign 1928SA (Pretoria) 
(KM.21).   Very fi ne.   

 $350 

 Private purchase in 1977. 

      

 2830* 
  South Africa,   George V, small head sovereign, 1930SA 
(Pretoria)(KM.A22).   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $400 
 Ex R.T.Adams Collection in 1937. 

   2831 
  South Africa,   Republic, two rand, 1962 (KM.64).   
Uncirculated.   

 $350 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

     

   

 2832* 
  South Africa,   Republic, proof one and two rand, 1978 
(KM.63, 64) (PS104).   In case of issue, FDC.  (2)  

 $550 

      

 2833* 
  South Africa,   Republic, proof krugerrand, 1970 (KM.73).   
In case of issue, surface marks in fi elds of coin, otherwise  
nearly FDC.   

 $1,800 

      

 2834* 
  South Africa,   Republic, krugerrand, 1970 (KM.  73).  
Uncirculated.  

 $1,600 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 
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   2835 
  South Africa,   Republic, krugerrand, 1970 (KM.73).   
Uncirculated.   

 $1,600 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

     

   

 2836* 
  South Africa,   Republic, krugerrand, 1974, 1975 (KM.73).   
Uncirculated.  (2)  

 $3,300 

   2837 
  South Africa,   Republic, krugerrand, 1975 (KM.73).   
Extremely fi ne.   

 $1,750 

     

   

 2838* 
  South Africa,   Republic, krugerrand, 1979, 1980 (KM.73).   
Brilliant uncirculated.  (2)  

 $3,300 

   2839 
  South Africa,   Republic, krugerrand, 1979, 1980 (KM.73).   
Uncirculated.  (2)  

 $3,300 

   2840 
  South Africa,   Republic, krugerrand, 1979, 1980 (KM.73).   
Uncirculated.  (2)  

 $3,300 

     

   

 2841 *
  South Africa,   Republic, krugerrand, 1980, 1981 (KM.73).   
Brilliant, uncirculated.  (2)  

 $3,300 

   2842 
  South Africa,   Republic, krugerrand, 1980, 1981 (KM.73).   
Uncirculated.  (2)  

 $3,300 

   2843 
  South Africa,   Republic, krugerrand, 1981 (KM.73).   
Uncirculated.  (3)  

 $5,000 

   2844 
  South Africa,   Republic, krugerrand, 1984 (KM.73).   
Uncirculated.   

 $1,750 

   2845 
  South Africa,   Republic, one tenth krugerrand, 1982 
(KM.  105). Uncirculated.   

 $150 

     

   

 2846* 
  South Africa,   proof quarter and tenth krugerrand, 1981 
(KM.105, 6).   In case of issue, FDC.  (2)  

 $600 
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 2847* 
  South Africa,   Republic, set of .750 fi ne gold medallions, 
1966, for fi fth anniversary of the Republic.   In case of issue, 
with certifi cate 1383, FDC.  (2)  

 $1,200 

   2848 
  South Africa,   Republic, 1966, fifth anniversary of the 
Republic, .750 fi ne gold medallions, two sets.   In cases of 
issue with certifi cates 1379 and 1380, FDC.  (4)  

 $2,400 

      

 2849* 
  South Africa,   Republic, Protea, Huguenots, proof one ounce 
gold medallic coin, 1988 (KM.127).   In case of issue, FDC.   

 $1,600 

   2850 
  South Africa,   Republic, Protea, Huguenots, proof one ounce 
gold medallic coin, 1988 (KM.127).   In case of issue, FDC.   

 $1,600 

      

 2851* 
  Spain,   Philip V, (1700-1746), gold half escudo, 1745 PI, 
Seville Mint, (1.74g), (KM.361.2, C&C 8850).   Very fi ne 
and scarce.   

 $200 
 Ex Prof D.A.A.Simpson Collection.

       

 2852* 
  Sweden,   Oscar II, twenty kronor, 1876EB (KM.744).   Good 
very fi ne.   

 $450 

   2853 
  Switzerland,   twenty francs, 1935B (KM.35.1).   Nearly 
extremely fi ne.   

 $300 

   2854 
  Switzerland,   twenty francs, 1949 (KM.35.2).   Nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $300 

   2855 
  Turkey,   Ottoman Empire, Abdul Hamid II (AH 1293-1327) 
(AD 1876-1909), fi fty kurush, year 32 (1906) (KM.731); 
twenty five kurush, year 31 (1905), (KM.729).   Good 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $250 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2856* 
  Turkey,   Muhammed V, (AH 1327-1336, AD 1909-1918) 
gold one hundred kurush, Constantinople Mint, year 5 
(1913) (KM.754).   Extremely fi ne.   

 $350 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2857* 
  USA,   gold dollar, 1851, Liberty head, type one.   Nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $300 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2858* 
  USA,   gold dollar, 1852, Liberty head, type one.   Nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $300 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 
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   2859 
  USA,   one dollar, 1852, Liberty head, type one.   Very good.   

 $120 

      

 2860* 
  USA,   gold dollar, 1853, Liberty head, type one.   Nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $300 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2861* 
  USA,   gold dollar, 1853, Liberty head, type one.   Good 
extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

 Ex Ted Hamilton Collection, from Stockton, February 20, 1981, as choice 
BU. 

   2862 
  USA,   gold dollar, 1853, Liberty head, type one.   Brooch 
mounted on reverse, otherwise good very fi ne.   

 $100 

      

 2863* 
  USA,   gold dollar, 1854, small Indian head.   Nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $400 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2864* 
  USA,   gold dollar, large Indian head, 1860.   Loop at top 
removed, otherwise good very fi ne.   

 $200 

      

 2865* 
  USA,   gold dollar, 1862, large Indian princess head.   Nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $400 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2866* 
  USA,   gold dollar, 1873, large Indian Princess head, open 3.   
Uncirculated.   

 $300 

 Ex Ted Hamilton Collection, from Stockton, February 20, 1981, as choice 
BU. 

      

 2867* 
  USA,   two and a half dollars or quarter eagle, 1843O coronet 
head.   Very fine, with rough surface from being worn, 
probably from a ring mount.   

 $200 

   2868 
  USA,   two and a half dollars or quarter eagle, 1878, coronet 
head.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $300 



345

      

 2869* 
  USA,   two and a half dollars or quarter eagle, 1907, Liberty 
head.   Uncirculated.   

 $400 

 Ex Ted Hamilton Collection, from Stockton, February 20, 1981, as choice 
BU. 

      

 2870* 
  USA,   two and a half dollars or quarter eagle, 1927, Indian 
head.   Good very fi ne.   

 $250 

      

 2871* 
  USA,   two and a half dollars or quarter eagle, 1928, Indian 
head.   Uncirculated.   

 $500 

 Ex Ted Hamilton Collection, from Stockton, February 20, 1981, as choice 
BU. 

      

 2872* 
  USA,   three dollars, 1854, Indian head with headdress.   Small 
mount mark removed at top of obverse, fi ne.   

 $400 

      

 2873* 
  USA,   five dollars or half eagle, 1901, Liberty head.   
Uncirculated.   

 $600 

 Ex Ted Hamilton Collection, from Stockton, February 20, 1981, as choice 
BU. 

   2874 
  USA,   fi ve dollars or half eagle, 1909D, Indian head.   Very 
fi ne.   

 $400 

      

 2875* 
  USA,   fi ve dollars or half eagle, 1910, Indian head.   Nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $750 

 Ex Ted Hamilton Collection, from Stockton, February 20, 1981, as choice 
BU. 

      

 2876* 
  USA,   ten dollars or eagle, 1843, Liberty head, no motto.   
Good very fi ne.   

 $900 

      

 2877 *
  USA,   ten dollars or eagle, 1893, Liberty head.   A little 
polished, otherwise nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $700 

 Ex Ted Hamilton Collection. 

   2878 
  USA,   ten dollars or eagle, 1899, Liberty head.   Trace of 
mounting on the reverse, otherwise good very fi ne.   

 $800 

      

 2879* 
  USA,   ten dollars or eagle, 1903S, Liberty head, jeweller's 
copy.   Choice uncirculated.   

 $700 
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 2880* 
  USA,   ten dollars or eagle, 1904O, Liberty head.   Very fi ne.   

 $800 

      

 2881* 
  USA,   ten dollars or eagle, 1907, Liberty head.   Slightest 
contact marks, some original mint bloom, uncirculated.   

 $900 

 Ex Ted Hamilton Collection, from Stockton, February 20, 1981, as choice 
BU. 

      

 2882* 
  USA,   ten dollars or eagle, 1910, Indian head.   Nearly 
extremely fi ne/nearly Uncirculated.   

 $900 

      

 2883 *
  USA,    ten dollars or eagle, 1910D, Indian head.   
Uncirculated.   

 $1,000 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 2884* 
  USA,    ten dol lars or eagle,  1926, Indian head.   
Uncirculated.   

 $1,000 

 Ex Ted Hamilton Collection, from Stockton, February 20, 1981, as choice 
BU. 

      

 2885* 
  USA,   ten dollars or eagle, 1932, Indian head.   Good very 
fi ne.   

 $850 

      

 2886* 
  USA,   twenty dollars or double eagle, 1868, Liberty head.   
Has traces of brooch mounting on the reverse, otherwise 
very fi ne and scarce.   

 $1,700 

      

 2887* 
  USA,   twenty dollars or double eagle, 1884S, Liberty head.   
Good extremely fi ne.   

 $1,700 

      

 2888* 
  USA,   twenty dollars or double eagle, 1891S, Liberty head.   
Minor contact marks, attractive mint bloom, uncirculated.   

 $2,000 

 Ex Ted Hamilton Collection, from Stockton, February 20, 1981, as choice 
BU. 
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 2889* 
  USA,   twenty dollars or double eagle, 1894S, Liberty head.   
Nearly uncirculated.   

 $1,750 

      

 2890* 
  USA,   twenty dollars or double eagle, 1899S, Liberty head.   
Nearly uncirculated.   

 $1,750 

      

 2891* 
  USA,   twenty dollars or double eagle, 1904, Liberty head.   
Uncirculated.   

 $1,800 

      

 2892* 
  USA,   twenty dollars or double eagle, 1904, Libery head.   
Two reverse rim nicks, otherwise uncirculated.   

 $1,750 

      

 2893* 
  USA,   twenty dollars or double eagle, 1904, Liberty head.   
Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $1,600 

   2894 
  USA,   twenty dollars or double eagle, 1907S, Liberty head.   
Has been mounted, otherwise nearly very fi ne.   

 $1,650 

   2895 
  USA,   twenty dollars or double eagle, 1908, St Gaudens.   
Very fi ne.   

 $1,600 

      

 2896* 
  USA,   twenty dollars or double eagle, 1924, St Gaudens.   Full 
mint bloom, uncirculated.   

 $1,800 

 Ex Ted Hamilton Collection, from Stockton, February 20, 1981, as choice 
BU. 

      

 2897* 
  USA,   commemorative gold dollar, Louisiana purchase, 1803-
1903, bust of President McKinley.   Uncirculated.   

 $750 
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 2898* 
  USA,   commemorative gold dollar, 1904, Lewis and Clark 
Expedition.   Choice uncirculated.   

 $1,250 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

     

  

   

 part

2899* 
  International Year of the Child,   UNICEF proof gold coins, 
1979-81, Bolivia (Fr 44), Canada (Fr 10), China (Fr 5), 
Ethiopia (Fr 41), Jordan (Fr 11), Mongolia (Fr 2), Nepal 
(Fr 54), Thailand (Fr 40), Tunisia (Fr 25), Turkey (Fr 228), 
United Arab Emirates (Fr 3).   Some with certifi cates, FDC.  
(11)  

 $7,000 

   WORLD  HISTORICAL  MEDALS 

      

 part

2900* 
  Belgium,   Leopold I, (1831-1865), Module of 2 Francs, 1861, 
Hotel des monnaies de Bruxelles, (10.93 g), obv. shields and 
anchor, around HOTEL DES MONNAIES A BRUXELLES, 
rev. caduceus, around VISITE DE SON EXC LE Bn GERICKE 
VAN HERWYNEN, DE FRERE-ORBAN MINISTRE DES 
FINANCES 27 MARS 1861, Plain edge, (Dupriez 829); 
Tournai, jeton, c.1840, (13.41 g), obv. coat of arms, around, 
SENATUS TORNACENSIS, rev. VIGILANTIAE; Tournai, 
World Heritage Medal, Tournai Cathedral, cupro-nickel.   
Toned, extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (3)  

 $100 

   2901 
  Belgium,   21st National Walking Tour Izegem Fire 
Department Medal, undated, in gilt bronze with loop 
suspension and ribbon; National Walking Tour Izegem 
Firefi ghters Medal, undated, in silvered with loop suspension 
and ribbon; Service in Ostend Flood 1.2.1953 Medal, in gilt 
bronze with suspension loop and ribbon; Belgium, 1978, 
fi re service medal, the Verviers Fire Brigade 'Black Helmets' 
Medal, in gilt with loop suspension and ribbon with brooch 
bar dated 1978.   Very fi ne.  (4)  

 $50 

 Izegem is a municipality in the Belgian province of West Flanders and Ostend 
is a coastal city in the same province. Ostend was one of the areas fl ooded 
in the North Sea Flood of 1953. 

    

  

lot 2902
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 2902* 
  China,   Qing (Ch'ing) Dynasty (1644-1912), silver religious 
medal, struck in silver (89%, 37.49g, 46mm) milled edge.   
Very fi ne.   

 $200 

   2903 
  China,   Republic, 1923 medal in bronze.   Very fi ne.   

 $70 

   2904 
  Czechoslovakia,   Firefighter Commemorative Medal in 
Memory of the Tenth Anniversary of the Republic 1918-
1928, in bronze gilt (30 mm), with suspension loop and 
ribbon; Firefi ghter Union Fireman Exceptional Merit Medal, 
with suspension loop and ribbon, reverse numbered 04920; 
Fire Brigade Medal for Saving Lives, with suspension loop 
and ribbon; Bohemia-Moravia Fireman hat badge in gilt and 
enamel; Fire Brigade Good Conduct badges (3, one bronze, 
one gilt and one silvered and enamel); Firefi ghter Union 
Fireman Exemplary Service badge in gilt and enamel; Fire 
Brigade Commemorative Medal for 'Havlicek' of Volesne 
14.6.1925, in white metal (25mm), with suspension loop; 
Firemen's Exhibition Centre at Pribyslav, 1983, in gilt white 
metal (plaque 90x57mm).   Fine - uncirculated.  (10)  

 $50 

   2905 
  France,   Renaissance medal, Louis XII and Anne, 1499, in 
bronze (114mm), by Nicolas Leclerc and Jean de Saint-Priest, 
obverse, bust of Louis XII facing right on a fi eld of fl eur-de-
lis, lion of Lyon below, reverse, bust of Queen Anne facing 
left on a fi eld of fl eur-de-lis, lion of Lyon below, (Kress 527), 
a later cast of a very early medal.   Very fi ne.   

 $100 

   2906 
  France,   The Annunciation of the Virgin Mary, undated, in 
bronze (72mm), by Monnaie de Paris, obverse, the angel 
Gabriel making the Annunciation based on the painting by 
Leonardo da Vinci, reverse, plain to allow for inscription 
of a celebratory or commemorative message such as for a 
christening or fi rst communion.   In Monnaie de Paris box, 
uncirculated.   

 $50 

      

 2907* 
  France,   Napoleon I, Legion of Honour established, undated 
(c1802), in bronze (40mm) by Andrieu, Denon and Jaley 
(Bramsen 310), obverse, laureate bust right, reverse, Legion 
of Honour decoration.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $100 

 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 99, lot 4031.

See article, Commemorative Medals of Napoleon Bonaparte by Tom 
May, Australasian Coin & Banknote, June 2009, p38 fi g.6 (this medal 
illustrated). 

      

 2908* 
  France,   Third Republic, in silver (35mm, 19.9g) 1919-
1929, obverse, conjoined busts of Clemenceau, Poincare 
and Briand, left, reverse, La Semuese, SERVITEURS DE 
LA REPUBLIQUE FRANCAIS PAIX 1919-1929 around, 
edge lettered Monnaie De Paris Argent Titre 0.800.   Good 
very fi ne.   

 $120 

     

 2909 
  France,   (Republic), Firefi ghter's Honour Medal for 35 Years 
Long Service in gilt (28mm), below the bust on the obverse 
in relief, '1935 L.Bazor', with rosette on ribbon, reverse with 
impressed naming, 'Pierre Bachelet'.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $50 

   2910 
  France,   (Republic), Firefi ghter's Honour Medal for 35 Years 
Long Service in gilt (28mm), below the bust on the obverse 
in relief, '1935 L.Bazor'; Firefi ghter's Honour Medal for 
Exceptional Service First Class in gilt (31mm), with rosette 
on ribbon; New Caledonia, Noumea Fire Service badge 
in silvered and enamel and attached to a pin back leather 
backing that includes a top fl ap holed for sliding onto a 
button.   The fi rst with a few toned areas, otherwise extremely 
fi ne - uncirculated.  (3)  

 $50 
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 2911* 
  Germany,   WWII commemorative, in 0.999 silver (51mm, 
35g) produced in the 1970s, by P.P.Steiner, obverse, frontal 
and side view on a ME-109 fi ghter plane, MESSERSCHMITT 
ME 109 below, reverse, German eagle left, holding German 
cross in wreath, 2. WELTKRIEG 1939-1945 below.   Toned 
uncirculated.   

 $150 
 Ex Christian Zentner Collection. 

    

 2912* 
  Germany,   Bavaria, Fire Services Merit Cross in gilt.   
Uncirculated.   

 $50 

    

 2913* 
  Germany,   Prussia, Prussian State Fire Service Association 25 
Years Long Service Medal in silver with enamelled obverse, 
mounted in Prussian parade mount style.   Some age toning 
on ribbon, otherwise good very fi ne.   

 $50 
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 2914* 
  India,   Princely State, Jaipur, Man Singh II and Edward VIII, 
nazarana paisa, Regnal year 15 (1936) (KM.167).   Orange 
and brown with a few traces of mint red, some dark toned 
areas, otherwise extremely fi ne and very rare.   

 $120 

 Ex Ian McCutcheon Collection and Noble Numismatics Sale 56 (lot 
1154). 

 

     

   

 2915* 
  Israel,   Moshe Dayan, set of three commemorative medals, 
in gold .900 fine (32mm, 17.6g; 25mm, 9.5g; 20mm, 
3.5g), reverse, city view of Jerusalem with dates 1948 
(Independence), 1956 (Suez crisis), 1967 (six day war).   
Nearly FDC.  (3)  

 $1,100 

      

 2916* 
  Israel,   Theodor Herzl, privately issued gold medal, 1960 
(impressed .900, 36mm, 16g) commemorating 10th 
Anniversary of the birth of the Father of Zionism, reverse, 
the emblems of the twelve tribes.   Nearly FDC.   

 $850 

   2917  
  Israel,   9th Maccabiah Games 1973 medal in bronze (59mm) 
(2), obverse, ancient Jewish fortress of Masada, reverse, 
Games logo; 10th Maccabiah Games 1977 medal in gilt 
(50mm), obverse, Star of David, reverse, plain, with attached 
gilt neck chain; 10th Maccabiah Games 1977 medal in gilt 
(50mm), obverse, Games logo,  reverse, menorah and the 
words, 'WE/ARE/HERE/ISRAEL1977', with attached gilt 
neck chain; 10th Maccabiah Games Jubilee 1977 medal 
in bronze (58mm) (2), obverse, ancient city of Jerusalem, 
reverse, Games logo; 11th Maccabiah Games 1981 medal 
in silvered bronze (59mm), obverse, Games symbol, reverse, 
the word Peace above a stylised image of a  dove; Bank of 
Hapoalim Medal, Tel Aviv, undated, in bronze (45mm), edge 
number 4440, in small folder with certifi cate.   Apart from 
the two medals with chains, all the other Games medals 
are in individual plastic packs with attached neck ribbons, 
a few medals with light verdigris, otherwise good very fi ne 
- extremely fi ne, the last uncirculated.  (7)  

 $100 

 The Maccabiah Games are open to Jewish athletes from around the world, 
as well as to all Israeli athletes regardless of religion. First held in 1932, the 
Games are an international Jewish and Israeli multi-sport competition held 
in Israel every four years and it is the third-largest sporting competition in 
the world. 
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 2918* 
  Italy,   Giovanni II Bentivoglio renaissance medal, c1462 
(a later casting c1800s), in bronze (74mm), obverse, 
Bartolomeo of Sperandio Savelli, called Sperandio from 
Mantova, youth bust left with long hair and high hat, 
reverse, Giovanni Bentivoglio with armour and baton of 
command, on horse galloping left (Hill 380bis; Armand I, 
65, 8).   Good very fi ne.   

 $200 

 In box with medal description on lid and with descriptive paper for 
medal. 

   2919 
  Italy,   Papal States, Leo XIII, year 10, 1887, in silver (43mm) 
by F.Bianchi.   Toned, uncirculated.   

 $80 

      

 2920* 
  South Africa,   Visit of the Prince of Wales to Tembuland in 
South Africa, 1925, in white metal (32mm) (G.CM104a), 
with suspension loop, ribbon and brooch pin, obverse, 
uniformed bust left, reverse, arms of Umtata and in a wide 
border, 'MUNICIPALITY OF UMTATA' at the top and at 
the bottom, 'TEMBULAND'. Toned, otherwise very fi ne 
and very rare.  

$80
Ex Ian McCutcheon Collection.   

     2921 
  South Africa,   a boxed gilt sterling silver proof collection, of 
the stamps of South Africa, "A Collection of the Pictorial 
Issues of South Africa Decimal Stamps" the edition struck 
to commemorate the quality of wild life and fl oral designs 
on South African stamps, sixteen medals of various sizes 
(total weight about 20 troy ounces), struck by the Africana 
Commemorative Mint Limited.   Housed in a leather type 
case, FDC.  (16)  

 $250 

   2922 
  Spain,   Marriage of Ferdinand VII and Elizabeth, 1816, 
in bronze, (35mm), obverse, conjoined busts facing right, 
reverse, fi gure standing between columns; Accession of 
Ferdinand VII, 1808, in gilt bronze (20mm), obverse, bust 
facing left, reverse, legend; United Provinces, Willem IV 
appointed stadhouder, 1747, in brass (40mm), obverse, bust 
facing left, reverse, lion and legend.   Good very fi ne.  (3)  

 $70 

     

 2923* 
  Sweden,   Gustav Adolphus, 1832, in silver (42mm) by 
C.M.M.   Toned, good very fi ne.   

 $100 
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   2924 
  United Kingdom,   1948, Fireman's cap badge, Shropshire, in 
metal, lug on reverse; United Kingdom, 1948, army fi reman's 
cap badge, Shropshire, in metal, lug on reverse; United 
Kingdom, fi re service, army fi re service, lapel badge, in metal, 
nickel plated, lugs on reverse, United Kingdom, fi re service, 
works department, lapel badge, in metal, nickel plated, 
clip on reverse; United Kingdom, fi re service, fi reman's cap 
badge, Suffolk and Ipswich, in metal, nickel plated, lugs on 
reverse; United Kingdom, fi re service, fi reman's cap badge, 
Lincolnshire fi re brigade, in metal, nickel plated, enamelled 
centre.   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (6)  

 $50 

   2925 
  Yugoslavia,   1979, fi re service medal, long service, twenty 
years, in metal with gold gilt; Yugoslavia, 1981, fi re service 
medal, ninety years jubilee medal, in metal with enamel, 
ribbon; Yugoslavia, 1939, fi reman's congressional medal, 
in metal; Yugoslavia, communist order of the fi reman's star, 
fi rst class.   Very fi ne.  (4)  

 $100 

      

 part

2926 *
  World medals,   includes Australia, The Australian 
Commonwealth, one Nation One People One Destiny, 
undated (1901), in silver (22mm) (C.T/2), by A.H.Wittenbach, 
pierced for suspension; replica tradesman token for J.W. & 
G.Williams, Eagle Hawk, undated, in gilt (33.5mm); China, 
Commemorative of one of the Ten Marshalls of the People's 
Liberation Army, undated, in silvered (38mm), obverse, bust 
of Marshall Nie Rong Zhen, reverse, Chairman Mao Zedong 
commemorating the marshalls with the ten Marshalls 
assembled on stage behind him; Germany, Hindenburg's 
Election as Germany's President, 1925, in silver (30mm), 
with suspension loop, obverse, Hindenburg bust, reverse, 
Germania standing between two feathers.   Very fine - 
uncirculated.  (4)  

 $100 

   2927 
  World badges,   medals and other items, Australia, Peace 
medalets for WWI and WWII, and Federation Commemorative 
medal 1951, Air Force Association badge in gilt and enamel 
(KC)reverse numbered 58671, RAAF cuffl inks in sterling 
silver and enamel (KC), Maltese Cross in silver (26mm), 
pin-back, plain except for oval centrepiece, by A.J.Parkes, 
also PI High School badge by Angus & Coote Sydney; Great 
Britain, Victoria League lapel badge in gilt and enamel (KC), 
British fl ag on brooch bar in gilt and enamel, cuffl inks in gilt 
and blue and white enamelled angled stripes; Netherlands, 
Kynologen (Dog Breeder) - Club "De Hofstad" badge with 
suspension loop; USA, Albert Einstein award medal in bronze 
(38mm), with suspension loop, unnamed.   Very good - nearly 
uncirculated.  (10 + 2 pairs)  

 $70 

          

        

 part

2928* 
  World medals,   Australia, Edward VIII, Visit to Australia, 
1920, in silvered (20x22mm) (G.CM46.2), Prince of Wales 
plumes pin back; another similar in silvered (20x22mm) (not 
in Giordano), stick pin with ribbon; another similar but a 
circular badge in silvered (24mm) (not in Giordano), stick 
pin features Prince of Wales plumes with date at sides left 
and right, 'MAY/1920'; Great Britain, Proposed Coronation, 
1937, in silvered and enamel (23mm) (G.CM267b) (2), 
with suspension loop and one with ribbon and pin brooch 
suspender, obverse, crown and robed bust of Edward VIII 
right, reverse, 5-line inscription; another identical but voided 
background, in silvered and enamel (23mm) (G.CM268), 
pin-back; another in silvered and enamel (19x24.5mm) 
(identical to main design of G.CM311 and 311.1), with lapel 
lug on reverse; another in silvered and enamel (26x35mm) 
(G.CM312), pin back, obverse, bareheaded head right 
bordered by coronation regalia, with crown above, and at left 
and right fl ags and Royal supporters, scroll below; another 
in silvered and enamel (33x20mm) (not in Giordano), 
obverse, on an oval background is a crowned and robed 
bust of Edward VIII right, at left and right, 'ER/VIII', 
below, 'CROWNED MAY/1937', in the oval border at left 
and right, 'H.M.KING/EDWARD VIII', this whole design 
resting on a horizontal wish-bone with pin back.   Fine - nearly 
uncirculated.  (9)  

 $80 

 Ex Ian McCutcheon Collection. 
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part

2929* 
  World fi re related medals and badges,   Austria, Fire Service 
breast badges (2, one silvered and one bronze), pin back; 
Germany, Westphalia, Rhine Westphalia Firefighters' 
Association Festival at Hamm, 1866, in white metal (33mm), 
with suspension loop and ribbon; USA, Chicago Laid Waste 
By Fire 1871, proof-like commemorative medal, 1971, in 
copper (44mm).   Very fi ne - uncirculated.  (4)  

 $50 

   2930 
  World fi re brigade medals,   Austro-Hungarian 25 Years 
Faithful Duty in Fire and Rescue Service Medal; Germany, 
Bavaria Fire Brigade 25 Years Long Service Medal; Hungary, 
10 Years Long Service Medal.   Fine - extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $50 

 The last two ex I.S.Wright with descriptive sale cards. 

      

 part

2931* 
  World medals,   France, Agricultural award medal, undated, in 
bronze (50mm), obverse, goddess facing and holding a torch 
in her left hand and a laurel wreath in her right extended 
over a beehive, at her left side a small platform with laurel 
wreaths on top, reverse, various agricultural products and 
tools, unnamed; Jubilee Scientist Camille Flammarion a 
dedication plaque from his Admirers and his Friends, 1911, 
in bronze (85x80.5mm), uniface, obverse, winged fi gures 
at top with one holding a wreath over the facing bust of 
Flammarion, at the right a building and in left corner a globe; 
Germany, Salomon Heine Hospital, 19th century, in bronze 
(22mm), obverse, head of Salomon Heine right, at base a 
German inscription, translates as, 'Charity is the Crown of all 
Virtues', reverse, the hospital's fa ade and above, in German, 
translates as, 'Hospital of Israel Community' and with 
4-line German inscription below; Italy, World Champion 
Exhibition in Rome, 1925, in bronze (61mm), obverse, head 
of goddess Fortuna right, reverse, Mercury sitting on a globe 
with scroll below, unnamed; also two large brass cast copies 
of antique European medals.   The last two poor - good, the 
rest fi ne - good very fi ne.  (6)  

 $70 

   2932 
  World medals,   includes Great Britain, cased  souvenir 
medallions for Warwick Castle (2), Stonehenge (2) and 
Westminster Abbey (all 36mm), Charles Dickens medal, 
undated and uniface, in brass (38mm), other items for Royal 
occasions (8 different), also a pair of cuffl inks made from 
QEII nickel plated brass threepences, cased, and a pencil 
sharpener made from two 1927 shillings; USA, LA Olympics 
Souvenir Medal, 1984, silvered (32mm), cased, various 
tourist items from New Orleans, noted Mardi Gras Dollar 
Club, Sorcerers' Garden 1971, Clermont Social Club, The 
Five Plus Deducts of Metairie, The Jolly Kiwis, also Cape 
Cod Massachusetts tourist medal, in cupro nickel (37mm), 
a large metal seal stamp for Piedra Rock Company, San 
Francisco, in brass (50mm), missing handle; New Zealand, 
AC Thermal Pools tag in brass, HMS Ophir Visit of Duke 
and Duchess of Cornwall, 1901, in bronze 27mm), pierced 
hole near edge; a medallic pendant in copper (34mm), with 
suspension, features Syrena (the sword and shield bearing 
mermaid being the symbol of Warsaw) on both sides on a 
blackened background, around the outside is a copper fi tted 
edge with milling.   A few very good but mostly very fi ne - 
uncirculated.  (27)  

 $50 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 

   2933 
  World medals,   Russia (USSR), 60 Years of Soviet Fire 
Protection Medal 1918-1978, in gilt and enamel; 70 Years 
of Soviet Fire Protection Medal 1918-1988, in gilt and 
enamel; Police Excellence Award badge, in gilt and enamel; 
Singapore, Civil Defence Force Good Service Medal; Civil 
Defence Force Long Service & Good Conduct Medal, all 
medals unnamed.   Very fi ne - uncirculated.  (5)  

 $60 

 


